RESOLUTION NO. 03-2024

BOROUGH OF SEVEN VALLEYS YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION OF SEVEN VALLEYS BOROUGH, YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING KOCHENOUR EARNEST SMYSER-BURG AS INDEPENDENT AUDITOR OF THE BOROUGH OF SEVEN VALLEYS

WHEREAS, the Borough Code authorizes the council of the borough to appoint by resolution a certified public accountant registered in Pennsylvania, or a firm of certified public accountants so registered, or a competent public accountant or a competent firm of public accountants to perform the duties of independent auditor for Seven Valleys Borough.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, and it is hereby resolved, in lawful session assembled, as follows:

- 1. Kochenour Earnest Smyser-Burg is hereby appointed as independent auditor for Seven Valleys Borough.
- 2. The appointment shall be effective immediately upon enactment of this resolution.

ADOPTED, by the Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, County of York, Pennsylvania, at a regular public meeting this 2nd day of January, 2024, at which a quorum was present.

ATTEST.

Secretary

BY:

esident, Seven Valleys Borough Council